



**AMENDMENT # 1 OF
GRANT #EES-2024-DV/SA-07
BETWEEN**

**KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
AND**

Friends of Yates, Inc.

(Choose all that apply from the following amendment types)

| | | | |
|-----------------|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| Ren ewal | # n/a | Change to Award ✓ | E xtension |
|-----------------|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------|

This amendment is made and entered into this 1st day of October 1, 2023 by and between Friends of Yates, Inc. whose address is 1418 Garfield Avenue in Kansas City, KS 66104-5815, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" and the Secretary of the Kansas Department for Children and Families, whose address is, 555 S Kansas Avenue, DCF Administration Building, Topeka, Kansas 66603, hereinafter referred to as "DCF" or "Secretary."

WHEREAS, "Grantee" have executed an Agreement dated October 1, 2023, providing for certain goods and services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement expires on September 30, 2025.

WHEREAS, "Grantee" and DCF agree to execute Agreement as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, Grantee and DCF do hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows:

1) The Agreement and any addenda shall be amended for the period beginning October 1, 2023 and continuing through September 30, 2025; compensation not to exceed \$305,781.25 for FY24 and FY25.

2) The above referenced Agreement and any addenda shall be revised amended as follows:

Section 4.0 - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF PERFORMANCE includes amended language to reflect counties to be served through the grant period. This was revised to read: Wyandotte County.

Section 10.0 - FUNDING amended to read: An additional \$179,961.33 of under spent funds from FY23 will be added to current FY24 grant award period amount of \$305,781.25 for a \$485,742.58 total grant award FY24 and \$305,781.25 for FY25. The additional funds for FY24 are one time additional funds.

Section 11.0 - PAYMENTS - Amended to read: \$485,742.58 for FY24 and \$305,781.25 for FY25.

SIGNATURE PAGE (page 33): - Amended to read: \$485,742.58 for FY24 and \$305,781.25 for FY25.

3) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain the same.



**AMENDMENT # 2 OF
GRANT #EES-2024-DV/SA-07
BETWEEN**

**KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
AND**

Friends of Yates, Inc.

(Choose all that apply from the following amendment types)

| | | |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------|
| Ren ewal # n/a | Change to Award <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | E x tension |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------|

This amendment is made and entered into this 1st day of October, 2024 by and between Friends of Yates, Inc., whose address is 1418 Garfield Avenue in Kansas City, KS 66104-5815, hereinafter referred to as "Grantee" and the Secretary of the Kansas Department for Children and Families, whose address is, 555 S Kansas Avenue, DCF Administration Building, Topeka, Kansas 66603, hereinafter referred to as "DCF" or "Secretary."

WHEREAS, "Grantee" have executed an Agreement dated October 1, 2024, providing for certain goods and services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement expires on September 30, 2025 and provides two (2) additional one-year grant renewal options.

WHEREAS, "Grantee" and DCF agree to execute Agreement as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, Grantee and DCF do hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows:

1) The above referenced Agreement and any addenda shall be amended as follows:

#1 Section 10.0 - FUNDING amended to read: An additional \$178,712.95 of unspent funding amount will be added from FY24 to the current FY25 grant award period amount of \$305,781.25 for a \$484,494.20 total grant award FY 25. The additional rollover funds for FY25 are one-time additional funding for FY25.

#2 Section 11.0 - PAYMENTS - Amended to read: \$484,494.20 for FY25.

#3 SIGNATURE PAGE (page 33) - Amended to read: \$484,494.20 for FY25.

#4 Section 10.3 - ALLOWABLE COSTS to remove language TANF purposes 3 and 4 and amend to reflect "This grant will be funded TANF purpose 1 as stated above.

2) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain the same.